future results that Newfield will experience. Further, the unaudited pro forma
combined condensed financial information does not reflect the effect of
restructuring charges that will be incurred to fully integrate and operate the
combined organization more efficiently or anticipated synergies resulting from
the Merger. The restructuring activities to integrate the companies may result
in asset rationalization and other activities.

   F-1

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   ---------------------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL  HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NEWFIELD   EEX   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------  ----------   -----------   ---------

Revenues .....   $ 462,260   $ 113,864   $   --   $ 576,124

Operating expenses:
   Lease operating .....   73,824   19,747   --   93,571
   Exploration .....   --   19,504   (19,504)(A)   --
   Production and other taxes .....   12,906   8,153   --   21,059
   Transportation .....   4,377   --   --   4,377
   Depreciation, depletion and amortization .....   221,528   35,139   (35,139)(B)   287,453
   65,925 (C)
   General and administrative .....   39,084   13,017   --   52,101
   Gain on sales of property, plant and equipment, net ....   --   (858)   577 (F)   (281)(F)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses .....   351,719   94,702   11,859   458,280
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) from continuing operations .....   110,541   19,162   (11,859)   117,844
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Other income (expenses):
   Interest and other income (expense) .....   (17,009)   1,011   --   (15,998)
   Interest expense .....   (21,397)   (20,190)   1,308 (G)   (43,263)
   4,932 (H)
   8,357 (I)
   (16,273)(I)
   Dividends on convertible preferred securities
   of Newfield Financial Trust I .....   (7,008)   --   --   (7,008)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total other income (expenses) .....   (45,414)   (19,179)   (1,676)   (66,269)

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

4

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes, discontinued
   operations, extraordinary items and cumulative
   effect of change in accounting principles .....   65,127   (17)   (13,535)   51,575
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income tax provision (benefit) .....   23,160   389   (4,737)(J)   18,812
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before discontinued operations,
   extraordinary items, cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principles and preferred stock dividends ....   $  41,967   $   (406)   $  (8,798)   $  32,763
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Per share data:
   Basic earnings (loss) per share (Y) .....   $   0.95   $   (0.01)   $   0.64
   =========   =========   =========
   Diluted earnings (loss) per share (Y) .....   $   0.93   $   (0.01)   $   0.63
   =========   =========   =========

   Weighted average number of shares outstanding for

[…]

=========   =========   7,152 (K)   =========
   Weighted average number of shares outstanding for
   diluted earnings (loss) per share .....   44,910   41,901   (41,901)(K)   52,062
   =========   =========   7,152 (K)   =========

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
   Condensed Financial Statements.

   F-2

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ---------------------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NEWFIELD   EEX   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------  -----------   ---------

Revenues ..... $ 749,405   $ 157,524   $   --   $ 906,929
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating expenses:
   Lease operating .....   108,491   28,057   --   136,548
   Exploration .....   --   48,116   (48,116)(A)   --
   Production and other taxes .....   17,523   14,731   --   32,254
   Depreciation, depletion and amortization .....   282,567   49,294   (49,294)(B)   367,355
   84,788 (C)
   Ceiling test write-down .....   106,011   --   --   106,011
   Impairment of long-lived assets .....   --   111,030   (28,744)(D)   82,286(D)
   General and administrative .....   43,955   18,738   (226)(E)   62,467

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

5

   Gain on sales of property, plant and equipment, net ....   --   (12,263)   12,263 (F)   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses .....   558,547   257,703   (29,329)   786,921
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) from operations .....   190,858   (100,179)   29,329   120,008
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Other income (expenses):
   Interest and other income (expense) .....   28,814   1,232   --   30,046
   Interest expense .....   (18,968)   (29,736)   627 (G)   (54,217)
   6,593 (H)
   8,955 (I)
   (21,688)(I)
   Dividends on convertible preferred securities
   of Newfield Financial Trust I .....   (9,344)   --   --   (9,344)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total other income (expenses) .....   502   (28,504)   (5,513)   (33,515)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes, discontinued
   operations, extraordinary items and cumulative
   effect of change in accounting principles .....   191,360   (128,683)   23,816   86,493
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income tax provision (benefit) .....   67,612   20,118   (56,869)(J)   30,861
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before discontinued operations,
   extraordinary items, cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principles and preferred stock dividends .... $ 123,748   $(148,801)   $  80,685   $  55,632
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Per share data:
   Basic earnings (loss) per share (Y) ..... $   2.80   $   (3.57)   $   1.08
   =========   =========   =========
   Diluted earnings (loss) per share (Y) ..... $   2.66   $   (3.57)   $   1.07
   =========   =========   =========

   Weighted average number of shares outstanding for

[…]

(3,923)(L)

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
   Condensed Financial Statements.

   F-3

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

6

   NOTES OFFERING   EEX MERGER
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NEWFIELD   EEX   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------

   ASSETS

Current assets.....   $   145,723   $   42,904   $   --   $   14,203 (N)   $   202,830

Oil and gas properties.....   2,688,078   912,764   --   (912,764)(O)   3,259,580
   571,502 (P)
Other.....   --   8,609   --   (8,609)(Q)   --
Less - accumulated depreciation,
   depletion and amortization.....   (1,257,592)   (399,280)   --   399,280 (O)(Q)  (1,257,592)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Property, plant and equipment, net....   1,430,486   522,093   --   49,409   2,001,988
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Property, plant and equipment
   held for sale.....   --   --   --   35,000 (P)   35,000
Other assets.....   16,567   3,035   6,125 (M)   1,740 (Q)   25,132
   (2,335)(R)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total assets.....   $ 1,592,776   $   568,032   $   6,125   $   98,017   $ 2,264,950
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

  LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities.....   $   148,014   $   283,369   $  (241,795)(M)   $   42,310 (S)   $   231,898(U)

Other liabilities.....   8,493   12,281   --   873 (T)   21,647
Commodity derivatives.....   2,596   --   --   --   2,596
Long-term debt.....   360,665   128,036   247,920 (M)   23,019 (U)   759,640
Deferred taxes.....   203,578   --   --   (84,255)(V)   119,323
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total long-term liabilities...   575,332   140,317   247,920   (60,363)   903,206
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Minority interest third party.....   --   5,000   --   (4,545)(W)   455

Company-obligated, mandatorily
   redeemable, convertible preferred
   securities of Newfield Financial
   Trust .....   143,750   --   --   --   143,750

Stockholders' equity.....   725,680   139,346   --   120,615 (X)   985,641
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....   $ 1,592,776   $   568,032   $   6,125   $   98,017   $ 2,264,950
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
   Condensed Financial Statements.

   F-4

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

7

(A)   To record the reversal of historical EEX exploration expense recorded in
   accordance with the successful efforts method of accounting for oil and

[…]

(Y)   Calculated by dividing income (loss) before discontinued operations,
   extraordinary items, cumulative effect of change in accounting principles
   and preferred stock dividends by the weighted average number of shares
   outstanding.

   F-7

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED SUPPLEMENTARY OIL AND GAS DISCLOSURES

   The following pro forma estimated reserve quantities show the effect of
the Merger  as if it had occurred on December 31, 2001.

   EEX
   DISPOSITIONS
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NEWFIELD   EEX   ADJUSTMENTS(A)   ADJUSTMENTS(B)   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   --------------   --------------   -----------

Proved:
   Oil and condensate (MBbls).....   36,342   14,560   (10,856)   (1,675)   38,171
   Gas (MMcf).....   718,312   394,987   ---   (87,146)   1,026,153
   Total (MMcfe).....   936,364   482,347   (65,136)   (97,196)   1,256,379

Proved developed:
   Oil and condensate (MBbls).....   34,534   9,724   (6,644)   (1,209)   36,405
   Gas (MMcf).....   662,879   310,884   ---   (50,894)   922,869
   Total (MMcfe).....   870,083   369,228   (39,864)   (58,148)   1,141,299

----------------------------------------

(A)   To adjust EEX historical reserves for the discontinuance of its
   international operations, which occurred in 2002 prior to the Merger.

(B)   Represents adjustments to EEX's reserves based on Newfield's estimate of
   EEX's reserves as of December 31, 2001. Newfield's estimates vary
   significantly from those of EEX.

   F-8

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED SUPPLEMENTARY OIL AND GAS DISCLOSURES

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

11

   The following pro forma estimated standardized measure of discounted
future net cash flows shows the effect of the Merger as if it had occurred on
December 31, 2001.

   EEX
   DISPOSITIONS
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NEWFIELD   EEX   ADJUSTMENTS(A)   ADJUSTMENTS(B)   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   --------------   --------------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Future cash inflows.....   $  2,552,744   $  1,227,200   $   (194,400)   $   (220,367)   $  3,365,177
   Less related future:
   Production costs.....   (686,995)   (553,000)(C)   162,600 (C)   153,863   (923,532)
   Development and
   abandonment costs.....   (258,885)   --   --   (63,253)   (322,138)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Future net cash flows
   before income taxes.....   1,606,864   674,200   (31,800)   (129,757)   2,119,507

Future income tax expense.....   (282,460)   (4,300)   4,300   (76,974)   (359,434)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Future net cash flows
   before discount.....   1,324,404   669,900   (27,500)   (206,731)   1,760,073
10% annual discount for estimating
   timing of cash flows.....   (352,886)   (280,700)   5,500   115,904   (512,182)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Standardized measure of discounted
   future net cash flows.....   $   971,518   $   389,200   $   (22,000)   $   (90,827)   $  1,247,891
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

-------------------------------

(A)   To adjust EEX historical reserves for the discontinuance of its
   international operations, which occurred in 2002 prior to the Merger.

(B)   Represents adjustments attributable to EEX's reserves based on Newfield's
   estimate of EEX's reserves as of December 31, 2001. Newfield's estimates
   vary significantly from EEX's historical estimates.

(C)   Includes related future development costs.

   Newfield's estimate of EEX's proved oil and gas reserves at December